1963

16
14
13
12
11
11
11

Leif Eriksen (Valerengen)
Steinar Johannessen (Frigg)
Paal Sethrang (Skeid)

Kai Sjgberg (Skeid)

Roald Jensen (Brann)

Ole Stavrum (Lyn)

Asbjern Skjerpe (Viking)

1964

18
13
11
08
08
08
08

Ole Stavrum (Lyn)

Finn Seemann (Lyn)

Per Kristoffersen (Fredrikstad)
Arne Pedersen (Fredrikstad)
Harry Kure (Sarpsborg)

Martin Kjelholt (Sarpsborg)
Steinar Johannessen (Frigg)

1965

19
15
15
13
13

Harald Berg (Lyn)

Arne Pedersen (Fredrikstad)
Olav Blengsli (Steinkjer)
Ole Stavrum (Lyn)

Martin Kjelholt (Sarpsborg)

1966

17
17
15
15
09
09

Per Kristoffersen (Fredrikstad)
Olav Blengsli (Steinkjer)

Ole Stavrum (Lyn)

Kjetil Hasund (Hgdd)

Per Skjerven Olsen (Valerengen)
Kai Nilsen (Lisleby)



17 0dd Iversen (Rosenborg)

14 Paal Sezthrang (Skeid)

14 Harald Berg (Lyn)

11 Eivind Ballangrud (Frigg)

11 Steinar Pettersen (Strgmsgodset)

1968

30 O0dd Iversen (Rosenborg)

26 Ola Dybwad-Olsen (Lyn)

20 Steinar Pettersen (Strgmsgodset)
19 Harald Berg (Lyn)

11 Ingar Pettersen (Strgmsgodset)

1969

26 0dd Iversen (Rosenborg)

13 Steinar Pettersen (Strgmsgodset)
11 Paal Sezthrang (Skeid)

10 Torodd Presberg (Strgmsgodset)
09 Kjetil Hasund (Hgdd)

1970

16 Steinar Pettersen (Stregmsgodset)
11 Kjetil Hasund (Hgdd)

10 Kai Nyland (Ham-Kam)

07 Ingar Pettersen (Stremsgodset)
07 Torodd Presberg (Strgmsgodset)
07 Stein Karlsen (Ham-Kam)

07 Knut Spydevold (Sarpsborg)



1971

Jan Fuglset
Leif Aarge
Knut Spydevold
Ola Dybwad-Olsen
Steinar Pettersen

1972

16
15
12
12
10

Egil Solberg

Johannes Vold
Jan Fuglset
Endre Blindheim
Ingar Pettersen

1973

17
13
11
11
09
09

:
_

Stein Karlsen
Egil Solberg

Johannes Vold
Harry Karlsen
O0dd Iversen
Torodd Presberg

1974

13
12
11
11
10
10
10

! |

Odd Berg
Egil Solberg
Jan Fuglset

Kjell Oyasater
Harry Hestad
Odd Iversen

Stein Karlsen

(Molde)

(Fredrikstad)
(Viking)
(Sarpsborg)

(Lyn)
(Stregmsgodset)

(Mjgndalen)
(Viking)
(Fredrikstad)
(Skeid)
(Stregmsgodset)

(Ham-Kam)
(Mjgndalen)

(Viking)

(Raufoss)
(Rosenborg)
(Stregmsgodset)

(Mjendalen)
(Molde)
(Brann)

(Molde)
(Rosenborgqg)
(Ham-Kam)



1975

18
12
11
10
09

Arne Dokken (Strgmsgodset)
Bjgrn Tronstad (Brann)
Reidar Lund (Fredrikstad)
Helge Skuseth (Start)

O0dd Iversen (Rosenborg)

1976

18
15
15
15
14

Jan Fuglset (Molde)

Tom Lund (Lillestrem)
Steinar Aase (Brann)

Pal Jacobsen (Ham-Kam)
Egil Solberg (Mjendalen)

1977

18
15
14
14
13

Trygve Johannessen (Viking)
Bjgrn Tronstad (Brann)

Arne Jkland (Bryne)

Pal Jacobsen (Ham-Kam)
Steinar Aase (Brann)

1978

17
13
13
12
12

Tom Lund (Lillestrgm)
Steinar Aase (Brann)

Ole Henriksen (Moss)
Bjgrn Skjensberg (Skeid)
Geir Henzs (Moss)



0dd Iversen (Valerengen)
Stein Kollshaugen (Moss)
Arne gkland (Bryne)

Jan Skulstad (Bryne)
Gabriel Hgyland (Bryne)
Arne Dokken (Lillestrgm)
Tomm Kristensen (Skeid)

P4l Jacobsen (Ham-Kam)

Odd Magne Olsen (Mjgndalen)

1980

14
13
11
11
11

Arne Dokken (Lillestrgm)
Stein Kollshaugen (Moss)
Viggo Sundmoen (Rosenborg)
Steinar Aase (Start)

Svein Mathisen (Start)

1981

16
12
09
09
09
09
09

P4l Jacobsen (Valerengen)
Svein Mathisen (Start)
Vidar Hansen (Fredrikstad)
Odd Iversen (Rosenborg)
Per Ahlsen (Fredrikstad)
Geir Henas (Moss)

Bernt Mzland (Bryne)

1982

11
11
10
10
09

09

Trygve Johannessen (Viking)
Tor Arne Granerud (Ham-Kam)
Lasse Opseth (Sogndal)

Svein Mathisen (Start)
Juhani Himanka (Lillestrgm)
Bernt Mzland (Bryne)

Sverre Brandhaug (Rosenborg)



1983

14
13
12
11
11

Olav Nysater (Kongsvinger)
André Krogseter (Lillestrgm)
Steinar Aase (Start)

Svein Mathisen (Start)
Anders Giske (Brann)

1984

13
11
11
10
10
10
10

Sverre Brandhaug (Rosenborg)
Erik Nystuen (Kongsvinger)
Arve Seland (Start)

Stig Norheim (Bryne)

Gary Goodchild (Viking)
André Krogsater (Lillestrgm)
Joar Vaadal (Lillestrgm)

1985

23
18
14
11
11
11
11

S

Jorn Andersen (Valerengen)
Odd Johnsen (Mjgndalen)
Cato Holtet (Kongsvinger)
Arve Seland (Start)

Joar Vaadal (Lillestrogm)
Trygve Johannessen (Brann)
Paul Folkvord (Bryne)

1986

12
11
10
09

09

Arve Seland (Start)

Freddy @rbeck (Mjgndalen)

Arne gkland (Bryne)

Sten Glenn Haberg (Lillestrom)
Odd Johnsen (Mjgndalen)

Paul Folkvord (Bryne)



18
11
10
09
09
09

Jan Kristian Fjerestad (Moss)
Cato Holtet (Kongsvinger)

Jan Age Fjgrtoft (Ham-Kam)
Andre Nieuwlaat (Rosenborg)
Geir Henas (Moss)

Bgrre Meinseth (Bryne)

1988

Jan Age Fjgrtoft (Lillestrem)
Stig Norheim (Bryne)

Jan Kristian Fjerestad (Moss)
Kjetil Rekdal (Molde)

Jostein Flo (Molde)

Lasse Opseth (Sogndal)

Sverre Brandhaug (Rosenborg)
Ggran Sgrloth (Rosenborg)

1989

Jahn Ivar Jakobsen (Rosenborg)
Karl Petter Lgken (Rosenborg)
Jostein Flo (Molde)

Stein Berg Johansen (Mjglner)
Kjell Jonevret (Viking)

Mike McCabe (Tromsg)

1990

Tore André Dahlum (Start)

Jahn Ivar Jakobsen (Rosenborg)
Mike McCabe (Tromsg)

Halvor Storskogen (Strgmsgodset)
Petter Belsvik (Molde)



1991

12
11
10
09
09
09

Karl Petter Lgken (Rosenborg)
Jystein Neerland (Molde)
Stein Berg Johansen (Tromsg)
Morten Pettersen (Start)

Odd Johnsen (Strgmsgodset)
Ggran Sgrloth (Rosenborg)

1992

17
16
13
12
12

Kjell Roar Kaasa (Kongsvinger)
Frank Strandli (Start)

Tore André Dahlum (Rosenborg)
Ole Bjgrn Sundgot (Molde)
Ggran Sgrloth (Rosenborg)

1993

19
16
16
13
12

Mons Ivar Mjelde (Lillestregm)
Trond Egil Soltvedt (Brann)
Petter Belsvik (Ham-Kam)
Kjell Roar Kaasa (Lyn)

Geir Frigard (Kongsvinger)

1994

17
16
13
12
10
10

Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Petter Belsvik (Start)
Sigurd Rushfeldt (Tromsg)
Trond Egil Soltvedt (Brann)
Tore André Dahlum (Start)
Geir Frigdrd (Kongsvinger)



1995

26
22
20
19
18

Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Petter Belsvik (Start)

Ole Gunnar Solskjer (Molde)
Stig Johansen (Bodg/Glimt)
Tore André Flo (Tromsg)

1996

28
23
19
19
18

Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Egil @stenstad (Viking)

Tore André Flo (Brann)

Mons Ivar Mjelde (Brann)
Petter Belsvik (Stabak)

1997

25
23
16
15
15

Sigurd Rushfeldt (Rosenborg)
Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Mons Ivar Mjelde (Brann)
Kjetil Lgvvik (Brann)
Jostein Flo (Strgmsgodset)

1998

27
20
19
19
16

Sigurd Rushfeldt (Rosenborg)
Rune Lange (Tromsg)

Petter Belsvik (Stabak)
Jostein Flo (Strgmsgodset)
Andreas Lund (Molde)



1999

23
21
18
17
16
16

Rune Lange (Tromsg)

Andreas Lund (Molde)

Jostein Flo (Strgmsgodset)
Rikhardur Dadason (Viking)
Heidar Helguson (Lillestregm)
Bengt Saternes (Bodg/Glimt)

2000

18
15
15
15
13
13
13

Thorstein Helstad (Brann)
Rikhardur Dadason (Viking)
Tryggvi Gudmundsson (Tromsg)
Magne Hoseth (Molde)

Tommy Bergersen (Bodg/Glimt)
Erik Nevland (Viking)

Bengt Saternes (Bodg/Glimt)

2001

17
17
17
15
14
14

Thorstein Helstad (Brann)
Frode Johnsen (Rosenborg)
Clayton Zane (Lillestrgm)
Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Jostein Flo (Strgmsgodset)
Erik Nevland (Viking)

2002

17
16
12
10
09
09
09
09

Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Tryggvi Gudmundsson (Stabak)
Bengt Saternes (Bodg/Glimt)
Erik Nevland (Viking)

Bernt Hulsker (Molde)

Dejan Pavlovic (Bryne)

Uwe Résler (Lillestrgm)
André Schei Lindbak (Molde)



2003

17
15
13
11
11

Harald Brattbakk (Rosenborg)
Frode Johnsen (Rosenborg)
Havard Flo (Sogndal)

Magne Hoseth (Molde)

Erik Nevland (Viking)

2004

19
15
14
14
13
13

Frode Johnsen (Rosenborg)
Alexander @degaard (Sogndal)
Olivier Occean (0dd)

Arild Sundgot (Lillestrem)
Raymond Kvisvik (Brann)
Robbie Winters (Brann)

2005

16
14
13
11
10

Ole Martin Arst (Tromsg)

Egil @stenstad (Viking)
Thorstein Helstad (Rosenborg)
Arild Sundgot (Lillestrogm)
Rob Friend (Molde)

2006

19
18
17
11
11
11

Daniel Nannskog (Stabak)
Veigar P&ll Gunnarson (Stabeak)
Steffen Iversen (Rosenborg)
Michael Mifsud (Lillestregm)
Peter Ijeh (Viking)

Ole Martin Arst (Tromsg)



2007

22
19
18
15
13

Thorstein Helstad (Brann)
Daniel Nannskog (Stabak)

Peter Ijeh (Viking)

Veigar Pall Gunnarson (Stabeak)
Steffen Iversen (Rosenborg)

2008

16
12
12
11
11

Daniel Nannskog (Stabak)
Johan Andersson (Stabak)
José Mota (Molde)

Thorstein Helstad (Brann)
Olivier Occean (Lillestrgm)

2009

17
16
16
15
15

Rade Prica (Rosenborg)
Mame Biram Diouf (Molde)
Péter Kovacs (0dd)

Erik Huseklepp (Brann)
Daniel Nannskog (Stabak)

2010

16
15
14
14
14

Baye Djiby Fall (Molde)
Mohammed Abdellaoue (Valerenga)
Steffen Iversen (Rosenborg)
Anthony Ujah (Lillestregm)
Petter Vaagan Moen (Brann)



2011

17
16
16
15
13
13

Mostafa Abdellaoue (Tromsg)
Rade Prica (Rosenborg)

Ole Martin Arst (Start)

Kim Ojo (Brann)

Anthony Ujah (Lillestrgm)

Tarik Elyounoussi (Fredrikstad)

2012

14
14
13
12
11
11
11

Péter Kovacs (Strgmsgodset)
Zdené&k Ondréasek (Tromsw)
Davy Claude Angan (Molde)
Nikola burdi¢ (Haugesund)
Rade Prica (Rosenborg)

Kim Ojo (Brann)

Ola Kamara (Strgmsgodset)

2013

15
15
11
11
10
10
10

Frode Johnsen (0dd)

Abderrazak Hamdallah (Aalesund)
Christian Gytkjer (Haugesund)
Matthias Vilhjalmsson (Start)
Riku Riski (Hgnefoss)

Malick Mane (Sogndal)

Ola Kamara (Strgmsgodset)

2014

25
15
13
13
13
13

Vidar Orn Kjartansson (Valerenga)
Christian Gytkjer (Haugesund)
Alexander Sgderlund (Rosenborg)
Franck Boli (Stabak)

Mohamed Elyounoussi (Molde)
Abdurahim Laajab (Bodg/Glimt)



2015

22
17
15
14
13
13
13
13

Alexander Sgderlund (Rosenborg)
Adama Diomande (Stabak)

Canada Olivier Occéan (0dd)

Ola Kamara (Molde)

P4l André Helland (Rosenborg)
Alexander Sgrloth (Bodg/Glimt)
Trond Olsen (Bodg/Glimt)

Leke James (Aalesund)

2016

19
13
11
10
10

Christian Gytkjar (Rosenborg)
Mos (Aalesund)

Fitim Azemi (Bodg/Glimt)
Olivier Occéan (0dd)

Torbjgrn Agdestein (Haugesund)

2017

19
17
16
16
12

Nicklas Bendtner (Rosenborg)

Ohi Omoijuanfo (Stabeak)

Bjorn Bergmann Sigurdarson (Molde)
Mos (Aalesund)

Patrick Mortensen (Sarpsborg)

2018

17
14
12
12
12

Franck Boli (Stabek)

Marcus Pedersen (Strgmsgodset)
Erling Haaland (Molde)

Patrick Mortensen (Sarpsborg)
Thomas Lehne Olsen (Lillestrgm)



2019

21
17
15
13
11

Torgeir Bgrven (0dd)

Leke James (Molde)

Ohi Omoijuanfo (Molde)
Hakon Evjen (Bodg/Glimt)
Magnus Wolff Eikrem (Molde)

2020

217
25
19
16
15

Kasper Junker (Bodg/Glimt)

Amahl Pellegrino Kristiansund
Philip Zinckernagel (Bodg/Glimt)
Veton Berisha (Viking)

Mushaga Bakenga (0dd)

2021

27
26
22
15
11
11
11
11

Ohi Omoijuanfo (Molde)

Thomas Lehne Olsen (Lillestrgm)
Veton Berisha (Viking)

Erik Botheim (Bodg/Glimt)
Mushaga Bakenga (0dd)

Vidar Jénsson Sandefjord
Ibrahima Koné (Sarpsborg)
SStefano Vecchia (Rosenborg)



